
 
 
 

SANDSPRING RESOURCES LTD. 

PRESS RELEASE 

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWS WIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Sandspring Resources Ltd. Announces Extension of Acquisition Agreement 
in Respect of Qualifying Transaction 

October 14, 2009 - Calgary, Alberta: Sandspring Resources Ltd. (the “Corporation”) (TSX-V: SSP.P) 
is pleased to announce that further to its press releases dated May 15, 2009 and August 28, 2009, 
announcing the entering into of an acquisition agreement relating to the acquisition by the Corporation of 
all of the issued and outstanding common stock of GoldHeart Investment Holdings Ltd. (the “Acquisition 
Agreement”) as the Corporation’s Qualifying Transaction, the Corporation has entered into a second 
amending agreement, which extends the expiry date of the Acquisition Agreement from September 30, 
2009, to November 16, 2009. 

For Further Information, Please Contact: 

Mr. Mark Maier 
President, Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer and Director 
Sandspring Resources Ltd. 
115 - 17th Ave. S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta, T2S 0A1 
Tel: (403) 228-8154 

 
Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of 
the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release. 
 


